

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2607/2013

JANARDAN DAGDU KHOMANE &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EKNATH BHIKU YADAV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON. R. BANUMATHI AND HON. INDIRA BANERJEE, JJ.)

Date : 25-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhvan, Adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.  
Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
Mr. Sagar N.Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the appellants resumed her arguments at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Ravindra K.Adsure, learned counsel for the respondents made his submissions for 10 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

List of books referred:

1. Maharashtra Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1958
2. Maharashtra Public Trust Act
3. 1986 (1) SCR 641