

ITEM NO.1501  
(for judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2607/2013

JANARDAN DAGDU KHOMANE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EKNATH BHIKU YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR (NP)

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi and Her Ladyship.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed without any order as to costs.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)